Vacuum generator VAD, VAK
538340984 |  | 17.01.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538340984 |  | 17.01.2025
Vacuum generator VAD, VAK
Characteristics
At a glance
Vacuum generators with sturdy aluminium housing for direct connection of a suction cup.

538340984 |  | 17.01.2025
Vacuum generator VAD, VAK
Type code
001 Series
VAD Vacuum generator
VAK Vacuum generator with ejector pulse
002 Pneumatic connection
M5 Female thread M5
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
3/8 Female thread G3/8
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538340984 |  | 17.01.2025
Vacuum generator VAD, VAK
Datasheet
General technical data
Pneumatic connection, port 1 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Pneumatic connection, port 3 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Vacuum connection M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8
Nominal size, Laval nozzle 0.5 mm 0.8 mm 1 mm 1.5 mm
Integrated function 1) – Ejector pulse, pneumatic –
Type of mounting With through-hole
Design T-shape
Ejector characteristic High vacuum
Max. vacuum 80%
Mounting position optional
1) Only applies to VAK
Function – without ejector pulse (VAD)
� �
�
Function – with ejector pulse (VAK)
� �
�
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure 1.5 ... 10 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature -20 ... 80°C
Media temperature -20 ... 80°C
Materials
Material housing Die-cast aluminium
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
52025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538340984 |  | 17.01.2025
Vacuum generator VAD, VAK
Datasheet
Vacuum Δp as a function of operating pressure p
Suction capacity qn as a function of vacuum p
Suction capacity qn as a function of operating pressure p
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538340984 |  | 17.01.2025
Vacuum generator VAD, VAK
Datasheet
Air consumption qn as a function of operating pressure p
Sound pressure level Lp as a function of operating pressure p (with silencer)
Sound pressure level Lp as a function of operating pressure p (without silencer)
72025/01 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538340984 |  | 17.01.2025
Vacuum generator VAD, VAK
Dimensions
Dimensions – VAD-M5 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] 1 Supply port
[2] 2 Vacuum port
[3] 3 Exhaust
B1 B2 D1
Ø
D3 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L4 L5
VAD-M5 13 7,3 3,2 M5 16,5 10,8 4,7 30 22 10 13,5
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538340984 |  | 17.01.2025